506084424 06/01/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6131140

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA		N		
		Name	Execution Date	
JOE BURCH			02/14/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	BIG HORN OUTDOORS, LLC			
Street Address:	289-D CAHABA VALLEY PARKWAY NORTH			
City:	PELHAM			
State/Country:	ALABAMA			
Postal Code:	35124			
Application Number:		29637145		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: Property Type		Number		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
		205)972-0163		
		o the e-mail address first; if that is (d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
		59720145		
Email: kbu		bush@bushlaw.us		
		KENNETH M. BUSH		
		PO BOX 381146		
Address Line 4:		BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35238		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		BIG HORN	BIG HORN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KENNETH M. BUSH	KENNETH M. BUSH	
SIGNATURE:		/KMB/	/KMB/	
DATE SIGNED:		06/01/2020	06/01/2020	
Total Attachments: 1 source=BigHorn_grid_ass		· · ·		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **JOE BURCH**, a citizen of the United States, having an address of 383 Plantation Creek Road, Fortson, Georgia 31808 ("Assignor"), hereby assigns, transfers, sells and conveys to **BIG HORN OUTDOORS**, **LLC**, an Alabama company, having a principal place of business located at 289-D Cahaba Valley Parkway North, Pelham, Alabama 35124, its successors, assigns and nominees (the foregoing, collectively, "Assignee"), all right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled "**GRILL GRID**" (the "Invention"), invented by Assignor, such right, title and interest including all rights in U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/637145 filed on February 14, 2018, and all letters patent of the United States which may be granted therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly effective as of February 14, 2018.

ASSIGNOR:

1 Sunl

JOE BURCH